
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

APPLICATION OF SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL 
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
FOR APPROVAL OF MASTER POWER 
PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT AND 
TRANSACTIONS THEREUNDER 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. 
2018-00050 

JOINT INTERVENORS' MOTION FOR TELEPHONIC INFORMAL CONFERENCE 

The Joint Intervenors l hereby move for the scheduling of a telephonic informal 

conference the week of May 7 - May 11, 2018 to discuss and address matters that will assist in 

expediting an orderly hearing of this case, including, but not limited to, the order in which the 

intervening parties will proceed at the hearing and whether any of the numerous persons 

identified as witnesses in responses to requests for information may be released from the 

requirement that they attend the hearing. 

SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC 
;1 

James M. Miller 

R. Michael Sullivan 

100 St. Ann Street, P.O. Box 727 

Owensboro, KY 42302-0727 

(270) 926-4000 - telephone 

(270) 683-6694 - facsimile 

jmiller@smlegal.com - email 

msullivan@smlegal.com - email 

Counsel for Joint Intervenors 

1 The Joint Intervenors are Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Blue Grass Energy Cooperative 
Corporation, Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc., Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc., Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative 
Corporation, Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Inc., Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation, Licking 
Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, and Nolin Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 


