1 2	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3	BEI GRE THE TOPPIE SERVICE COMMISSION
4	In the Matter of:
5 6	APPLICATION OF SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL)
7	ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION) CASE NO.
8	FOR APPROVAL OF MASTER POWER) 2018-00050
9 10	PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT AND TRANSACTIONS THEREUNDER)
11	TRANSACTIONS THEREUNDER
12	JOINT INTERVENORS' MOTION FOR TELEPHONIC INFORMAL CONFERENCE
13	_
14	The Joint Intervenors ¹ hereby move for the scheduling of a telephonic informal
15	conference the week of May 7 - May 11, 2018 to discuss and address matters that will assist in
16	expediting an orderly hearing of this case, including, but not limited to, the order in which the
17	intervening parties will proceed at the hearing and whether any of the numerous persons
18	identified as witnesses in responses to requests for information may be released from the
19	requirement that they attend the hearing.
20	SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC
21 22	2 Andrew D.
23	James M. Miller
24	R. Michael Sullivan
25	100 St. Ann Street, P.O. Box 727
26	Owensboro, KY 42302-0727
27	(270) 926-4000 - telephone
28	(270) 683-6694 - facsimile
29	<u>jmiller@smlegal.com</u> - email
30	<u>msullivan@smlegal.com</u> - email
31	Counsel for Joint Intervenors

¹ The Joint Intervenors are Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation, Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc., Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc., Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Inc., Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation, Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, and Nolin Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation